Model / Typenbezeichnung
Serial No. / Werk Nr.
Conformity checked by / Stückgeprüft durch
Date / Datum
Paraglider (No. of seats: 1)
Gleitschirm (Zahl der Sitze: 1)
Test Standard / Prüfrichtlinie
EN 926-1: 2015
EN 926-2: 2013 + A1: 2021
LTF NFL HG/GS 2-565-20
Test Center / Prüfstelle
DHV
Am Hoffeld 4
83703 Gmund/Tegernsee
Germany
WARNING:  We remind you that you fly this glider at your own risk!
READ MANUAL BEFORE USE!
WARNUNG: Die Benutzung dieses Gerätes erfolgt auf eigene Gefahr!
VOR GEBRAUCH BETRIEBSANWEISUNG LESEN!
Size / Größe S SM M L
Test reference No. / Musterprüf-Nr. DHV GS-01-2849-24 DHV GS-01-2850-24 DHV GS-01-2851-24 DHV GS-01-2852-24
TOW + EN/LTF classification / Klassifizierung 78 - 90 kg: D 88 - 101 kg: D 97 - 112 kg: D 106 - 125 kg: D
Weight / Gewicht [kg]: 4,9 5,1 5,4 5,7
Area proj. / Fläche proj. [sqm] 18,3 19,9 21,4 22,7
No. Risers / Anzahl Tragegurte 3+1 3+1 3+1 3+1
Trimmer / Trimmer no / nein no / nein no / nein no / nein
Speed System + acc. travel/Beschleuniger, -weg 150 mm 160 mm
Periodic inspection / Regelmässige Nachprüfung every 12 months or after 200 flight hrs/alle 12 Monate oder 200 Flugstunden
Harness dimension (width/hight) at certification 40/44 +/-2 cm 44/48 +/- 2 cm 44/48 +/-2cm 48 +/- 2cm
Gurtzeugmasse (breite/höhe) bei Zulassung 40/42 +/-2 cm 42/44 +/-2 cm 42/44 +/-2 cm 44 +/-2 cm
Specification Sheet
Typenschild
Manufacturer / Hersteller UP International GmbH
Kreuzeckbahnstraße 7
82467 Garmisch-Partenkirchen, Germany
MERU 2
XD97-